

## Consolidated Segment Information

### Information on net sales, and profit or loss by each reporting segment

As of April 1, 2015, reflecting change of organization structure, the reporting segments were reclassified in Power and Social Infrastructure, Industrial Infrastructure and Power Electronics.

The reporting segment information for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2015 has been reclassified to reflect this change.

#### FY2015

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	174,007	198,551	175,847	116,155	114,400	34,587	813,550	-	813,550
Inter-segment sales and transfers	1,480	3,407	27,124	3,690	586	27,999	64,289	(64,289)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>175,488</b>	<b>201,959</b>	<b>202,972</b>	<b>119,846</b>	<b>114,987</b>	<b>62,586</b>	<b>877,840</b>	<b>(64,289)</b>	<b>813,550</b>
<b>Segment profits (losses)</b>	<b>9,736</b>	<b>12,966</b>	<b>7,755</b>	<b>9,863</b>	<b>7,825</b>	<b>2,335</b>	<b>50,481</b>	<b>(5,475)</b>	<b>45,006</b>

#### FY2014

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	167,477	187,264	174,123	130,772	118,824	32,215	810,678	-	810,678
Inter-segment sales and transfers	1,711	4,094	26,789	6,416	289	28,988	68,289	(68,289)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>169,188</b>	<b>191,358</b>	<b>200,912</b>	<b>137,189</b>	<b>119,113</b>	<b>61,203</b>	<b>878,967</b>	<b>(68,289)</b>	<b>810,678</b>
<b>Segment profits (losses)</b>	<b>7,786</b>	<b>11,142</b>	<b>7,581</b>	<b>8,071</b>	<b>8,527</b>	<b>1,882</b>	<b>44,992</b>	<b>(5,675)</b>	<b>39,316</b>

#### FY2015

	Millions of U.S. dollars								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	1,540	1,757	1,556	1,028	1,012	306	7,200	-	7,200
Inter-segment sales and transfers	13	30	240	33	5	248	569	(569)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>1,553</b>	<b>1,787</b>	<b>1,796</b>	<b>1,061</b>	<b>1,018</b>	<b>554</b>	<b>7,768</b>	<b>(569)</b>	<b>7,200</b>
<b>Segment profits (losses)</b>	<b>86</b>	<b>115</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>447</b>	<b>(48)</b>	<b>398</b>